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Gk AL @-3dB 60 - - nm
IMESHEES G I£=120mA  Pin=-25dBm 20 - - dB
RFITHE Poa I£=120mA 10 - - dBm
IaFIRINE (RIRD Poa I£=120mA ‘0 - - dBm
iR (R1R) Per - 20 - - dB
TrERRR It - - 120 200 mA
EEEEE Vi - - - 1.8 A%
TEC iR Itec - - - 1.8 A
TEC B £ VrEc - - - 3.4 \Y
fRifRfE X185 PDG - - 1 2 dB
MR R NF - - 7.5 - dB
B PP (E Riberm T=25°C 9.5 10 10.5 KQ
BB PR Tiherm - - - 5 mA
SEM T=25°C 1¥1012 1*10-1 1¥108 Pa.m%/s.
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=EiERE Tstg - -40 - 85 °C
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4 53] I 1 TEC (+) 1] TEC O
i [e18 2 Thermistor 13 GND
a8 - pas 3 NG 12 NG
4 NC 1 Chip (=)
s B 5 Thermistor 10 Chip (+)
) N 6 NC 9 NC
SN 7 NC 8 NC
Note: Pinttl is markedby a bevel (notch) at
the base of the housing
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SOA-1310-10-G20-SM-FA

1310nm 3 EZ-10dBm {BFNH H IR 20dB 125 -4 s34 25 - B 4R S 4F-FC/APC $83k

SOA-1310-10-G20-PM-FA

1310nm 3 E%-10dBm {BFNH H IR 20dB 1825 - 151 2 (RIRIELF-FC/APC 383k
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